# Metro District Gold Key Golf Registration Foursome Information Enter Below:

Name:
Company:
Address:
City:
State & Zip:
Phone:
Email:

\$125.00 per Person, If only one or two golfers, we can complete your foursome.

## \$500.00 Team

Includes green fees, cart, dinner, Please list the names of the individuals golfing in your foursome.

1.	
2.	
3.	
1	
٠.	
	Dinner only — \$35
	# of Additional Dinners

# Make Check Payable to: Metro District Gold Key

Please return reservation with payment by August 1, 2024

Return to: Metro District Gold Key, Ferndale Lodge #1588, 22856 Woodward Ave., Ferndale, MI 48220

Or Complete and Pay online using this QR code by July 27th



## Dear Golfer or Sponsor,

This year the 35th Annual Metro District "Gold Key" Golf Outing will again be held at Port Huron Elks Lodge #343 on Saturday August 10<sup>TH</sup> 2024. We are limited to a maximum of 144 golfers on first come, first serve basis so get your entries in early. We will, again have a 4-person scramble with a shotgun start at 8:30 a.m. The cost is \$125.00 per person.

As everyone has been aware, in the past few years our economy has taken a turn for the worse. Jobs, price of gas, health and many other issues affected all of us. Along with this, our ability to help others also has been on hard times. We would like to say "THANK YOU" to all our past participants and we are asking for your continued support. Please help us help our "Special Needs Kids". Please bring your foursome, friends, neighbors, fellow workers and anyone who is willing to support this year's Metro District "Gold Key" Golf Outing.



The proceeds of this event go to the Michigan Elks Association Charitable Grant Fund Scholarship Commission, also known as the "Gold Key" Scholarship Fund. Therefore, not only do you have a lot of fun, but you will also feel good about supporting a worthwhile cause.

We strongly encourage everyone to be a Hole Sponsor. For example, your foursome may want to split the cost of a hole, which is \$100. Your foursome will receive a special recognition plaque at the awards banquet highlighting the hole sponsored. Last year, several individuals and foursomes sponsored their own hole. If you have items you would like to donate to the committee, please let one of the committee members know.

Registration will start at 7:00 a.m., with complimentary doughnuts and coffee served. Dinner will be at 2:30 PM sharp.

Contact: Chuck Pankey-Fanning, 248-854-1626 or chuckpankey@gmail.com



August 10, 2024
Shotgun Start 8:30 am
4 Person Scramble

Michigan
Charitable Grant Fund
Helping Young Adults
Help Themselves

Port Huron Elks Lodge #343 3292 Beach Road Port Huron, Michigan 48060 Pro Shop 810-984-1204

#### Our Mission

The Michigan Elks Association Charitable Grant Fund Scholarship Commission, also known as the "Gold Key scholarship fund", was established by the Board of Trustees of the Michigan Elks Association to provide a post secondary education scholarship for special need students to be funded through individual donor contributions.

For the purpose of this scholarship "Special Needs" is a student that is physically challenged, currently eligible for special education serviced under the Federal guidelines or a may be approved by the Gold Key Commission of the Michigan Elks Association.

The scholarship, which is \$2000.00 per year, which maybe renewable for up to 3 additional years, is intended to aid those qualifying applicants (graduating seniors) who could not other wise do so, to continue their education or training past high school at either an accredited college, university or a licensed trade or vocation school to help them become self-respecting, self-reliant, and self-supporting member of society.

The Michigan Elks Association Charitable Grant Fund Scholarship Commission is incorporated in the State of Michigan as a non-profit corporation. All donations and contributions to the fund are deductible for Federal Income and Estate tax purposes in the manner an to the extent provided by law under section 501c(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

If you wish to sponsor a hole, make a donation or join in the golf outing, please complete this form and send it in.

The **Metro District** has the following Elks Lodges:

Clawson-Troy, Lodge # 2169
Farmington, Lodge # 1986
Ferndale, Lodge # 1588
Lapeer Area, Lodge # 2567
Macomb Lodge # 2292
Pontiac-Waterford, Lodge # 810
Port Huron, Lodge # 343
Rochester-North Oakland, Lodge # 2225
Royal Oak-Detroit, Lodge # 34

Metro District Gold Key Committee: Chuck Pankey-Fanning District Chairman,— Ferndale, Ken & Donna Sundberg, Committee Chairman—Clawson-Troy, Gail & Brian Brown—Clawson-Troy, Joe & Nancy Steimel—Clawson-Troy, Diana Armstrong – Pontiac-Waterford, Dennis & Nancy White—Gaylord, Greg & Sue Hudy-Port Huron, Mike & Justin Bartolotta—Macomb, Pat & Charlene Flaherty—Ferndale

We would like to thank you for taking the time to review the **35th Annual Metro District "Gold Key" Golf Outing**brochure which again be held at Port Huron Elks Lodge #343 on Saturday August 10<sup>TH</sup> 2024. Registration is a 7:00 am. Shotgun start at 8:30 am, Dinner served promptly at 2:30.

Please consider our request. A hole sponsor is from \$50.00 to \$1,000.00. For any donation of \$100.00 or more, a plaque would be presented to you for your donation. Donations for the Silent Auction for the outing are appreciated.

If anyone would like to golf that day it's \$125.00 per person, bring a foursome to support our outing. If you are just a single golfer interested, we can complete your foursome. Also, if you entertain clients, this is a great way to do it.

You don't have to be an Elk member to take part in this event. Anyone who has previously participated in the Metro District "Gold Key" Golf Outing knows what a great event this is.

Please return the enclosed application with your sponsor donation and or golf foursome to the address specified or use the QR Code on the back.



Thank you again.

# **HOLE SPONSORSHIPS**

Diamond \$1000

Gold \$750

Silver \$500 O

Bronze \$250 O

# \$100 Hole Sponsorship **O**Friend of an Elk Sponsorship \$50 **O**

Other donations are welcome, (e.g. golf Equipment for raffles, Silent Auction, Gift Certificates as well).

Other

## **Check Selection Above**

Plaque handed out to all Hole Sponsors



**Make Check Payable to:** 

## **Metro District Gold Key**

Mail to: Metro District Gold Key, Ferndale Lodge #1588, 22856 Woodward Ave., Ferndale, MI 48220

or use the QR code Inside

Hotel info: Hampton Inn Port Huron 1655 Yeager St, Port Huron MI 1-810-966-9000

\$124 per night plus 11% Tax, Cut Off July 8th (25 Rooms Blocked—Under Elks Golf Outing)



Port Huron Elks Lodge #343 3292 Beach Road Port Huron, Michigan 48060 Pro Shop 810-984-1204